## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel(A-1)

No. 8-77/72-Dp-Apptt-X

Dated-Shimla-2, the

9<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that the following IAS/HPAS/HPSS officers shall hold the additional charge of the department(s)/post(s) as mentioned against their names, during the Induction Training w.e.f. 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2020 to 19<sup>th</sup> April, 2020 of Sh. Kamal Kant Saroch, IAS, (HP:2013), Deputy Commissioner, Lahaul & Spiti at Keylong and Sh. Neeraj Kumar, IAS,(HP:2013), Special Secretary (Forests & Industries), who is also holding the additional charge of the post of Managing Director, H.P. State Handicrafts & Handloom Corporation Ltd., Shimla, with immediate effect, till the resumption of the charge by these officers, in public interest:-

Sr.No.	Name & designation of the officer.	Name of the post/department to be held additionally.
1.	Sh. Hans Raj Chauhan, IAS (HP:2008), Director, Empowerment of SCs, OBCs, Minorities and Specially Abled, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla and Managing Director, H.P. Minorities Finance & Development Corporation Ltd., Shimla.	Managing Director, H.P. State Handicrafts & Handloom Corporation Ltd., Shimla.
2.	Ms. Samritika, HPAS (DR: 2015), Project Officer, ITDP, Keylong, District Lahaul & Spiti.	Deputy Commissioner, Lahaul & Spiti at Keylong.
3.	Sh. Balbir Singh, HPSS Under Secretary (LAC & Housing) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Under Secretary (Forests) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

## By Order

Anil Kumar Khachi Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Copy to:-

As above,

Dated: Shimla-2, the

9th March, 2020.

 The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, North Block, New Delhi.

- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 3. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 4. All the Divisional Commissioner/Deputy Commissioners/Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. All the concerned Officers (By Name) for compliance.
- 6. The Principal Private Secretary-cum- Special Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 7. The Managing Director, H.P. State Handicrafts & Handloom Corporation Ltd., H.P. Shimla.
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner, Lahaul & Spiti at Keylong, Distt. Lahaul & Spiti.
- 9. The Senior Special Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Research Officer, Career Management, Department of Personnel & Training, Room No. 215, North Block, New Delhi.
- 11. The Section Officer (CM Division) Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 12. The Controller(F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.

13. Personal files/Guard file/Spare copies.

(Amarfeet/Singh)
Special Secretary(Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh